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GENERAL INFORMATION
PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ADDRESS:

PARCEL NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING:

BUILDING TYPE:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

PROJECT OWNER:

MCCONNELL REMODEL 2.0

ADDITION TO EXISTING GARAGE STRUCTURE & CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

4094800130

LAKE VIEW HIGHLANDS REPLAT OF UND INT IN PRIVATE PARK & UND INT
IN TR B

R-12, 0.33 ACRES

TYPE V-B

R3 - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

CHERYL & STEVE MCCONNELL
7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

APPLICABLE CODES
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE (WSEC)

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - NOTES

GUARDRAIL NOTES
REQUIRED:  PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE
FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT.  OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS
WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW WILL HAVE GUARDS NOT
LESS THAN 34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS

OPENING LIMITATIONS:  GUARDS ARE REQUIRED ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRWAYS, RAISED FLOOR AREAS,
BALCONIES AND PORCHES AND SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES WHICH DO NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES OR MORE IN DIAMETER.  (EXCEPTIONS: THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS
FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD AT THE OPEN SIDE OF A STAIRWAY ARE
PERMITTED TO BE OF SUCH A SIZE THAT A 6 INCH SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH)

HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST ONE SIDE OF EACH CONTINUOUS RUN OF TREADS OR FLIGHT WITH
FOUR OR MORE RISERS.

HEIGHT:  HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS, SHALL BE UNIFORM, NOT LESS THAN 34
INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES.

GRIP SIZE:  HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS-SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1.25
INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES.  IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER
DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 6.25 INCHES  WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS-SECTION
DIMENSION OF 2.25 INCHES.  EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.01 INCH.

CONTINUITY:  HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM
A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT.  HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCH BETWEEN THE WALL AND
THE HANDRAILS.

GENERAL AREA NOTES

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
MAIN HOUSE 3,350 SF
GARAGE (WITH ADDITION) 690 SF
DETACHED EXERCISE BUILDING 196 SF
BASEMENT EXCLUSION - 987.08 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA - ALLOWED 5,830.80 SF 40% OF NET LOT AREA
GROSS FLOOR AREA - PROPOSED 3,248.92 SF 28% OF NET LOT AREA

EXERCISE BUILDING TOTAL NET AREA (INSIDE F.O. EXT. WALLS)
196 SF < 4,000 SF - NO SPRINKLERING REQUIRED

SHEET INDEX
COVERSHEET
A0.00 PROJECT INFORMATION
C0.00 CIVIL COVER SHEET
C1.00 DEMO - TESC PLAN
C1.10 TESC DETAILS
C2.00 CIVIL SITE PLAN
C2.10 SITE DETAILS
A1.01 SITE PLAN/TREE PLAN
A2.01 FLOOR PLAN - DETACHED GYM
A2.02 FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE
A3.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - DETACHED GYM
A3.02 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - GARAGE
A4.01 SECTIONS - DETACHED GYM
A4.02 SECTIONS - GARAGE

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. REFERENCING OF DRAWINGS IS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND DOES NOT LIMIT APPLICATION OF ANY
DRAWING OR DETAIL.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE ACCORDING TO GENERAL NOTES AND CALCULATIONS SUBMITTED BY
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,  AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH MOST CURRENT
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

4. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN.  ANY SUCH ITEM
DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO ITS
ORIGINAL CONDITION.

5. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.  DISCREPANCIES, IF ANY, ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
FOR DETERMINATION ON HOW TO PROCEED.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR, AND PATCH ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AND FINISHES WHERE ALTERATIONS
OR NEW CONDITIONS ABUT, JOIN, OR INTEGRATE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED & INSTALLED PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE & TRUE.

8. REVIEW LAYOUT OF PARTITIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FRAMING.

9. AT NEW PARTITIONS DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, ROUGH OPENING, OR STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  AT EXISTING WALLS DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF EXISTING FINISH.

10. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" OR "CLR." SHALL BE MAINTAINED & SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF
ALL WALL FINISHES U.N.O. & SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM
ARCHITECT.

11. AT NON-LOAD BEARING STUD PARTITIONS, STUDS ARE TO EXTEND FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  WHERE PARTITIONS CANNOT EXTEND TO STRUCTURE,
DUE TO INTERFERENCE OF DUCTS, PIPING, ETC., PROVIDE BRACING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE TO PROVIDE
FOR EQUIVALENT SUPPORT OF PARTITION.

12. DIFFERING PARTITION TYPES (I.E. WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS RUNS INTO NEW) SHALL ALIGN SO THAT
WALL PLANES CONTINUE UNBROKEN WITHIN ROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. "ALIGN" MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE THE FINISHED FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

14. WALLS THAT APPEAR TO ALIGN, DO ALIGN. WALLS THAT APPEAR CENTERED ON COLUMNS OR MULLIONS
ARE CENTERED ON COLUMNS OR MULLIONS.

15. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS AND AT FLOOR SUPPORTED CASEWORK MORE THAN
4'-0" IN HEIGHT. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS AND EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING STUB OUTS FOR NEW AND FUTURE WORK
(FUTURE WORK ONLY IF NOTED TO CONTRACTOR IN WRITING).

18. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY, OR SOIL SHALL BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE
TREATED, EXCEPT WHERE EXISTING FLOOR IS NOT DEMOLISHED.

19. UNDERCUT DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH MAXIMUM,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY FLOOR CONDITIONS.

20. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES (OUTLETS, SWITCHES, HORNS, STROBES, THERMOSTATS, ETC.) PRIOR
TO CONNECTION AT ROUGH-IN.

21. WHERE ADJOINING ROOMS HAVE DISSIMILAR FLOORING, MAKE CHANGE UNDER CENTERLINE OF DOOR,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

22. DIMENSIONS MARKED +/- MEAN A TOLERANCE NOT GREATER NOR SMALLER THAN 2 INCHES FROM
INDICATED DIMENSION, U.N.O. VERIFY FIELD DIMENSIONS EXCEEDING TOLERANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT.
SECURE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.

23. DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FINISHED OPENING, U.N.O.
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BUILDING SECTION: STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE:

DETAIL INDICATOR:

ELEVATION INDICATOR:

WALL TYPE INDICATOR:

REVISION INDICATOR:

WINDOW NUMBER:

DOOR NUMBER:

VENTILATION FAN:

110V SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR- CEILING MOUNT

ELEVATION DATUM POINT: WALL MOUNT HOSE SPIGGOT

1

2

3

4 A9.x

SD/CM

LIQUID APPLIED MEMBRANELAM

CCSF CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM

SELF ADHERING MEMBRANESAM

MERCER ISLAND CITY CODE (MICC), TITLES 17 & 19

LOT COVERAGE:
DRIVEWAY 816 SF
MAIN HOUSE AND ATTACHED GARAGE (WITH PROPOSED ADDITION) 3,618 SF
DETACHED EXERCISE BUILDING 501 SF

LOT COVERAGE - ALLOWED 5,102 SF 35% OF NET LOT AREA
LOT COVERAGE - PROPOSED 5,030 SF 34.5% OF NET LOT AREA 

HARDSCAPE:
DECKS (EXISTING) 641 SF
DECKS (PROPOSED) 130 SF
UNCOVERED PATIOS (EXISTING) 180 SF
UNCOVERED PATIOS (PROPOSED)  0    SF
WALKWAYS (EXISTING) 575 SF
WALKWAYS (PROPOSED) -268 SF
STAIRS (EXISTING)  11  SF
STAIRS (PROPOSED)  20  SF
ROCKERIES (EXISTING) 181 SF
ROCKERIES (PROPOSED) -108  SF

HARDSCAPE - ALLOWED 1384 SF 9.5% OF NET LOT AREA
HARDSCAPE - PROPOSED 1362 SF 9.3% OF NET LOT AREA

NET LOT AREA: 14,577 SF

SITE SLOPE: (HIGHEST EXISTING ELEVATION - LOWEST EXISTING ELEVATION) ÷ (SHORTEST HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN
THESE 2 POINTS)
160' - 132' = 28' ---> 28 ÷ 136 = 0.21 ---> SITE SLOPE IS 21%, MAX. LOT COVERAGE IS 35% (SINCE SLOPE IS BETWEEN 15-30%)

AVERAGE BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS
ATTACHED GARAGE WITH PROPOSED NEW ADDITION

MIDPOINT ELEVATION OF INDIVIDUAL WALL SEGMENT:
NORTH WALL: 145.1'
WEST WALL: 146.85'
SOUTH WALL: 148.6'
EAST WALL: 146.85'

EXTERIOR WALL LENGTHS:
NORTH WALL: 33.58'
WEST WALL: 22.33'
SOUTH WALL: 33.58'
EAST WALL: 22.33'

TOTAL: 111.82'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATION
(145.1 x 33.58) + (146.85 x 22.33) + (148.6 x 33.58) + (146.85 x 22.33)
= 4,872.5 +  3,279.2 + 4,989.9 + 3,279.2
= 16,420.8 ---> 16,420.8 ÷ 111.82
= 146.85'

ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION
146.85' + 30'
= 176.85'

NEW DETACHED GYM

MIDPOINT ELEVATION OF INDIVIDUAL WALL SEGMENT:
NORTH WALL: 156.5'
WEST WALL: 155'
SOUTH WALL: 157.1'
EAST WALL: 157.8'

EXTERIOR WALL LENGTHS
NORTH WALL: 14.00'
WEST WALL: 14.00'
SOUTH WALL: 14.00'
EAST WALL: 14.00'

TOTAL: 56.00'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION CALCULATION
(156.5 x 14.00) + (155 x 14.00) + (157.1 x 14.00) + (157.8 x 14.00)
=2,191 + 2,170 + 2,199.4 + 2,209.2
=8,769.6 ---> 8,769.6 ÷ 56
= 156.6'

ALLOWED BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATION
156.6' + 30'
= 186.6'

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION NOTES
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEMS:
ALL DUCT WORK IN HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. SYSTEM MINIMUM FLOW RATING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE M1507.3.3(1).
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A FILTER ON THE UPSTREAM SIDE OF THE HEAT EXCHANGER
IN BOTH THE INTAKE AND EXHAUST AIRSTREAMS WITH A MINIMUM EFFICIENCY RATING VALUE (MERV) OF 6

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE (ADDITIONS LESS THAN 500 SQFT= 1.5 CREDIT)
1  - HEATING OPTION : HEAT PUMP (1.0 CREDIT)

7.1- APPLIANCE PACKAGE (0.5 CREDIT)
ALL OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCE SHALL BE NEW AND INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING UNIT AND SHALL MEET
THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:
DISHWASHER -ENERGY STAR RATED
REFRIGERATOR (IF PROVIDED) - ENERGY STAR RATED
WASHING MACHINE - ENERGY STAR RATED
DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED, VENTLESS DRYER WITH MINIMUM CEF RATING OF 5.2

THIS SINGLE-FAMILY PROJECT WILL USE THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH BELOW AND
INCORPORATE THE MINIMUM VALUES LISTED. BASED ON THE SIZE OF THE STRUCTURE, THE APPROPRIATE NUMBER
OF ADDITIONAL CREDITS ARE CHECKED AS CHOSEN BY THE PERMIT APPLICANT.

THE FOLLOWING ARE MINIMUM PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS:

FENESTRATION U-FACTOR (VERTICAL) 0.30
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR (OVERHEAD) 0.50
CEILING R-49
WALL ABOVE GRADE R-21 INT
WALL BELOW GRADE 10/15/21 INT + TB
FLOOR R-30
SLAB ON GRADE (PERIMETER, EXCEPT FOR RADIANT HEATED) R-10, 2' VERT.
SLAB ON GRADE (FOR RADIANT HEATED) R-10 FULL INSULATED

S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S1.2 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S2.1 DETACHED GYM FOUNDATION PLAN
S2.2 DETACHED GYM FRAMING PLANS
S2.3 GARAGE FRAMING PLANS
S3.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
S3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S4.1 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.2 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.3 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.4 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S5.1 STEEL DETAILS

N

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. REFERENCING OF DRAWINGS IS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND DOES NOT LIMIT APPLICATION OF ANY
DRAWING OR DETAIL.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE ACCORDING TO GENERAL NOTES AND CALCULATIONS SUBMITTED BY
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,  AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH MOST CURRENT
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

4. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN.  ANY SUCH ITEM
DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO ITS
ORIGINAL CONDITION.

5. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK.  DISCREPANCIES, IF ANY, ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY
FOR DETERMINATION ON HOW TO PROCEED.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR, AND PATCH ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES AND FINISHES WHERE ALTERATIONS
OR NEW CONDITIONS ABUT, JOIN, OR INTEGRATE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS.

7. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED & INSTALLED PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE & TRUE.

8. REVIEW LAYOUT OF PARTITIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FRAMING.

9. AT NEW PARTITIONS DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, ROUGH OPENING, OR STRUCTURAL GRIDLINE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.  AT EXISTING WALLS DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF EXISTING FINISH.

10. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" OR "CLR." SHALL BE MAINTAINED & SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF
ALL WALL FINISHES U.N.O. & SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN +/- 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM
ARCHITECT.

11. AT NON-LOAD BEARING STUD PARTITIONS, STUDS ARE TO EXTEND FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  WHERE PARTITIONS CANNOT EXTEND TO STRUCTURE,
DUE TO INTERFERENCE OF DUCTS, PIPING, ETC., PROVIDE BRACING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE TO PROVIDE
FOR EQUIVALENT SUPPORT OF PARTITION.

12. DIFFERING PARTITION TYPES (I.E. WHERE EXISTING PARTITIONS RUNS INTO NEW) SHALL ALIGN SO THAT
WALL PLANES CONTINUE UNBROKEN WITHIN ROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. "ALIGN" MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE THE FINISHED FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

14. WALLS THAT APPEAR TO ALIGN, DO ALIGN. WALLS THAT APPEAR CENTERED ON COLUMNS OR MULLIONS
ARE CENTERED ON COLUMNS OR MULLIONS.

15. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS AND AT FLOOR SUPPORTED CASEWORK MORE THAN
4'-0" IN HEIGHT. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS AND EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
BY CONTRACTOR OR OTHERS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS AND PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INCLUDING STUB OUTS FOR NEW AND FUTURE WORK
(FUTURE WORK ONLY IF NOTED TO CONTRACTOR IN WRITING).

18. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY, OR SOIL SHALL BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE
TREATED, EXCEPT WHERE EXISTING FLOOR IS NOT DEMOLISHED.

19. UNDERCUT DOORS TO CLEAR THE TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR, AS APPLICABLE, BY 1/4" INCH MAXIMUM,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY FLOOR CONDITIONS.

20. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL DEVICES (OUTLETS, SWITCHES, HORNS, STROBES, THERMOSTATS, ETC.) PRIOR
TO CONNECTION AT ROUGH-IN.

21. WHERE ADJOINING ROOMS HAVE DISSIMILAR FLOORING, MAKE CHANGE UNDER CENTERLINE OF DOOR,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

22. DIMENSIONS MARKED +/- MEAN A TOLERANCE NOT GREATER NOR SMALLER THAN 2 INCHES FROM
INDICATED DIMENSION, U.N.O. VERIFY FIELD DIMENSIONS EXCEEDING TOLERANCE WITH THE ARCHITECT.
SECURE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.

23. DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FINISHED OPENING, U.N.O.
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SE 62ND ST

REMOVE EX STEPS
AND GRAVEL WALK

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY PROVIDE FENCE
OR OTHER BARRIER TO
PROTECT WEST YARD AREA

SILT FENCE AND/ OR STRAW
WATTLES COORDINATE
LOCATION W/ EX TREES 3

C1.10
7

C1.10

REMOVE EX
ROCKERIES

REMOVE
EX TREE

REMOVE
EX RR TIES

CLEAR AND GRUB
FOR FOUNDATIONS,
SEE STRUCTURAL
AND ARCHITECTURAL

TREE PROTECTION
FENCING PER 4

C1.10

REMOVE EXISTING
WALK/STEPS

WORKING SURFACE OF
HOG FUEL OR GRAVEL
MAY BE USED TO LIMIT
SOIL DISTURBANCE

PROTECT
EX HOUSE

PROTECT EX
WALKS AND
STAIRS REMOVE EX

ROCKERY SALVAGE
ROCKS SEE C2.00

REMOVE
EX TREE

SEE ARCH'L FOR
SELECTIVE GARAGE

DEMOLITION

PROVIDE INLET
PROTECTION 12

C1.10

EX ROOF
OVER HANG CLEAR AND GRUB

FOR GARAGE
DEMOLITION

LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITY PROVIDE FENCE
OR OTHER BARRIER TO
PROTECT WEST YARD AREA

PROVIDE INLET
PROTECTION
AS NEEDED 12

C1.10

PROTECT EX
WATER METER (3/4")

USE EX DRIVEWAY FOR SITE
ACCESS PROTECT PAVEMENT,
AND KEEP IT CLEAN. SWEEP
DRIVEWAY AND ADJACENT
STREET AS NEEDED.

SEE 4/C2.10 BEFORE
BEGINNING SITE CLEARING

REMOVE
EX SHED

PROVIDE INLET
PROTECTION
AS NEEDED 12

C1.10

TREE PROTECTION
FENCE

SILT FENCE AND/ OR STRAW
WATTLES COORDINATE
LOCATION W/ EX TREES3

C1.10
7

C1.10

PROTECT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND

STREET (TYP)

BOE =
144±

PROTECT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND

STREET (TYP)

0 5 10 20

SCALE 1"=10'

Legend
PROPERTY LINE

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

INTERCEPTOR SWALE

FILTER FABRIC FENCING

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING

BOTTOM OF EXCAVATION 

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION GATE

EXCAVATION SIDE SLOPE

Do not use BlockEdit, Use LEGEND to edit

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER 4

C1.10

EXCAVATION
FILL

Earthwork Quantities
25 CY
5 CY

NOTE:
THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY ESTIMATES ONLY AND
INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL PERMITTING AND REVIEW FEES. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL IGNORE THESE QUANTITIES, THEY ARE
EXCLUDED FROM THE BID DOCUMENT INFORMATION. THESE
VOLUMES SHALL NOT BE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A BASIS FOR
ANY CONTRACTUAL INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PREPARE THEIR OWN EARTHWORK QUANTITIES BASED ON THE
INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING
BUT NOT LIMITED TO DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.
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*

*

*

*

*

GRADE AWAY FROM THE TRUNK
OF THE TREE, TO LIMIT DAMAGE
BY PULLING THEM SIDEWAYS

CARE MUST BE TAKEN DOWN IN
THE FIRST 12-INCHES AS MOST
ROOTS ARE FOUND IN THIS ZONE

WHEN A ROOT IS FOUND, MAKE
A CLEAN CUT WITH ALL BARK
ATTACHED TO THE ROOT.

CLEAN CUTS ON ALL ROOTS IS
DESIRED, BUT MOST IMPORTANT ON
ROOTS 1-INCH AND LARGER.

COVER EXPOSED ROOTS AS SOON
AS POSSIBLE.

FOR EXCAVATION WHERE TREE
ROOTS MAY BE ENCOUNTERED:

5' 
- 0

"

2' 
- 6

"
2' 

- 0
"

6' MAX

2" BY 4" WOOD POSTS, STANDARD OR BETTER
OR EQUAL ALTERNATE: STEEL FENCE POSTS

BURY BOTTOM OF FILTER
MATERIAL IN 8" BY 12" TRENCH

2" x 2" x 14 GA. WIRE
FABRIC OR EQUIV

FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL 60" WIDE
ROLLS. USE STAPLES OR WIRE
RINGS TO ATTACH FABRIC TO WIRE

2" x 4" WOOD POST ALT: STEEL FENCE POSTS

PROVIDE 34" - 1.5" WASHED
GRAVEL BACKFILL IN TRENCH
AND ON BOTH SIDES OF FILTER
FENCE FABRIC ON THE SURFACE

2" x 2" BY 14 GA. WIRE
FABRIC OR EQUIV.

FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL

8" MIN 5' 
- 0

"

12
"

2' 
- 0

"
6"

SECTIONELEVATION

TREE DRIPLINE

EX GROUND

LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE

2:1 MAX

TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK
FENCE AROUND PERIMETER
OF THE TREE'S DRIPLINE

NOTES:

1. STRAW ROLL INSTALLATION REQUIRES THE  PLACEMENT AND SECURE STAKING OF THE ROLL  IN A TRENCH, 3"-5"
DEEP, DUG ON  CONTOUR.   RUNOFF MUST NOT BE ALLOWED TO RUN UNDER  OR AROUND ROLL.

2. STRAW ROLLS MUST BE PLACED ALONG  SLOPE CONTOURS.

3. SPACING DEPENDS ON SOIL TYPE AND  SLOPE STEEPNESS.

3.25'

3" - 5"

DRAINAGE

SEDIMENT, ORGANIC MATTER,
AND NATIVE SEEDS ARE
CAPTURED BEHIND THE ROLLS

ADJACENT ROLLS
SHALL TIGHTLY ABUT

EXISTING ROAD

4" - 8" QUARRY SPALLS

GEO-TEXTILE FABRIC

12" MIN DEPTH

100' MIN

20' MIN

PROVIDE FULL WIDTH OF

INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

R=25" MIN

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
1. REMOVE DRAIN GRATE
2. INSERT FILTER
3. REPLACE GRATE TO HOLD IN POSITION

SPECIFICATIONS
1. FILTERS TO BE A MIN 3' DEEP
2. CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN

POLYPROPYLENE
3. ALL SEAMS DOUBLE STITCHED
4. PERMEABILITY - 40 GAL PER MIN / SQ FT
5. REUSEABLE OR THROW-AWAY

MAINTENANCE
1. REMOVE WHEN FILLED TO HALFWAY

MARK USE FRONT END LOADER OR
OTHER EQUIPMENT FOR REMOVAL

2. CLEAN AND REUSE OR REPLACE

20"
36"

24"

8' MAXIMUM

TENSION WIRESUPPORT FENCE WITH
CONCRETE BLOCKS OR
METAL STANDS

CLAMP ADJACENT
PANELS TOGETHER

PREFORMED CHAINLINK
PANELS WITH 1.6" Ø
GALVANIZED POSTS AND
RAILS

6' 
MI

NI
MU

M

6' 
FE

NC
E
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SE 62ND ST

NEW SPIRAL STAIRS
PER ARCH'L

PROTECT
EX HOUSE

NEW
ACCESSORY

BUILDING
PER ARCH'L

SSCO TO
GRADE
IE=148'

120 LF 4-IN PVC
SEWER MIN
SLOPE 2%

2.5' GRAVEL WALK
BY LANDSCAPE

2' GRAVEL WALK
BY LANDSCAPE

POOL/ EQUIP
UNDER GARAGE
EAVEGARAGE ADDITION

PER ARCH'L
ROOF AREA 277-SF

SSCO TO GRADE
IE=141

CONNECT TO EX
SIDE SEWER
RECORD IE=133.5
FIELD VERIFY

DECK HAS
GAPS, DRAINS
TO GROUND
BELOW

ADJUST ROCK WALL
TO NEW BUILDING

4-IN SS
IE=146

NEW ROOF
LIMITS 510 SF

DOWNSPOUT PER ARCH'L
CONNECT TO SITE STORM
W/4-IN PVC PIPE IE=151.2±

HOT TUB & DECK
CLEAR OF ROOF
130-SF

PATH TO
MEET/MATCH EX
BRICK PAVING

PATH TO
MEET/MATCH EX
BRICK PAVING

APPLY SOIL AMENDMENT
MEASURES TO ALL DISTURBED
SOILS NOT COVERED BY NEW

BUILDING SEE 4/2.10

PROTECT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND

STREET (TYP)

PROTECT ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND

STREET (TYP)

SETBACK
PER ARCH'L

4-IN SD
IE=147.2±

85 LF 4-IN PVC
STORM @ 1% MIN

CONNECT STORM
TO EX SITE INLET
IE = 143 (EX)

ROUTE HOT TUB DRAIN
TO SANITARY SEWER

FOOTING DRAIN
SIMILAR TO 8

C2.10

CONNECT TO EXISTING
GARAGE FOOTING DRAIN
(TYP)

FOOTING
DRAIN PER 8

C2.10

CONNECT TO SITE STORM
MIN 1-FT BELOW FOOTING
(TYP)

0 5 10 20

SCALE 1"=10'

Legend
PROPERTY LINE

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

GRAVEL

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL

CONCRETE CURB

Do not use BlockEdit, Use LEGEND to edit

SIDE SEWER

STORM DRAIN

C2.00
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2' SQUARE

12
"

REMOVABLE TEST PLUG

CAST IRON COVER AND
RING MARKED "SD"

12"Ø D.I. PIPE

FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE

FIBER JOINT FILLER

45° BEND
SEE PLAN FOR I.E.
AND PIPE SIZE

FLOW

VARIES

W MAX APPROVED BEDDING MATERIAL
COMPACTED TO 95% DENSITY

GRAVEL BORROW OR NATIVE COMPACTED IN
12" MAX. LIFTS TO 95% DENSITY IN TRAVEL
AREA, 85% DENSITY OUTSIDE TRAVEL AREA

RESTORE PAVEMENT PER CITY STD'S

EXISTING ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

MOUND 4" MIN.

5'-0"
MAX TRENCH WIDTH

EQ. EQ.EQ.

PI
PE

 Z
ON

E

4" MI
N.

PI
PE

 D
IA

.
6"

 M
IN

.

W = 1.5 X PIPE DIA FOR
6" W = 27" MIN
8" W = 30" MIN
12" W = 30" MIN

1. POST CONSTRUCTION SOIL AMENDMENT IS REQUIRED ON ALL AREAS NOT COVERED BY HARD
SURFACE WHERE SOIL IS DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. SOIL AMENDMENT MUST PASS A 12 INCH MINIMUM PROBE TEST.

3. IMPORT TOPSOIL, IF USED,SHALL BE 25% COMPOST IN TURF AREAS, AND 40% COMPOST FOR
PLANTING BEDS

4. EXISTING TOPSOIL MAY BE STOCKPILED ON SITE AND RE-USED. AMEND W/ORGANIC MATTER AS
NEEDED TO MEET  MIN 5% FOR TURF AREAS AND 10% FOR PLANTER BEDS

NOTES:

2"-4" MULCH

3" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO SOIL

TO 8" DEPTH OR 8" OF
IMPORT TOPSOIL SEE NOTE

3

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED 4" BELOW
COMPOST AMENDED LAYER (12"

BELOW SOIL SURFACE), OR AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY

GRASS: SEED OR SOD

1 3/4" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO SOIL TO 8"
DEPTH OR 8" OF IMPORT TOPSOIL
SEE NOTE 3

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED 4" BELOW
COMPOST AMENDED LAYER (12"
BELOW SOIL SURFACE), OR AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY

PLANTING BEDS
TURF (LAWN)
AREAS

0"

8"

12"

NOTES:

1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DRAINAGE GRAVEL BENEATH BUILDING SLAB.

2. STRUCTURAL FILL SHOULD CONSIST OF WELL-GRADED GRANULAR SOIL WITH NOT MORE THAN 5% FINES
(BY WEIGHT BASE ON 3/4" PORTION) PASSING NO. 200 SIEVE (BY WEIGHT SIEVING) WITH NO PLASTIC
FINES.

3. BACKFILL WITHIN 18" OF WALL SHOULD BE COMPACTED WITH HAND-OPERATED EQUIPMENT. HEAVY
EQUIPMENT SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR BACKFILL, AS SUCH EQUIPMENT OPERATED NEAR THE WALL
COULD INCREASE LATERAL EARTH PRESSURES AND POSSIBLY DAMAGE THE WALL.

4. ALL BACKFILL SHOULD BE PLACED IN LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 6" LOOSE THICKNESS AND DENSELY
COMPACTED. BENEATH PAVED OR SIDEWALK AREAS, COMPACT TO AT LEAST 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR
MAXIMUM DENSITY (ASTM: D1557). OTHERWISE COMPACT TO 90% MINIMUM

SUBDRAIN PIPE:

1. 4" MINIMUM DIAMETER PERFORATED OR SLOTTED PIPE; TIGHT JOINTS; SLOPED TO DRAIN (6"/100' MIN
SLOPE); PROVIDE CLEAN-OUTS

2. PERFORATED PIPE HOLES (3/16" TO 1/4" Ø) TO BE IN LOWER HALF OF THE PIPE WITH LOWER QUARTER
SEGMENT UNPERFORATED FOR WATER FLOW.

3. SLOTTED PIPE TO HAVE 1/8" MAXIMUM WIDTH SLOTS

BUILDING WALL
SEE STRUC'L PLANS

SLOPE TO DRAIN AWAY
FROM STRUCTURE

NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC
MIRAFI, 140N OR EQUAL
4" SDR 35 PVC PERF PIPE
EXTERIOR USE ONLY CONNECT
TO STORM CONVEYANCE SYSTEM

BUILDING FOOTING
SEE STRUC'L PLANS

6"

18
" M

IN

6" MIN
6" MIN

6" MIN

12" MIN

COMPACTED BACKFILL SLOPE
MEETING GRADATION REQUIREMENTS
FOR STRUCT'L FILL (SEE NOTE 2)

GRAVEL BACKFILL
FOR DRAINS PER
WSDOT 9-03.12(4)
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5'-
0"

SE
TB

AC
K

8'-0" SETBACK

11'-9"

6'-
6"

15'-5"

38'-2"

18'-8"

41
'-1

0"

EXISTING
GARAGE

GARAGE
ADDITION

EXISTING SFR
(NO WORK)

NEW ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

EXISTING TREES
TO REMAIN (TYP.
U.N.O.)

EXISTING GARDEN
SHED (TO BE
REMOVED)

EXISTING
DECK

EXISTING PATH

NEW
DECKPL

AN
TE

R

POOL EQUIPMENT

ROOFLINE

SPA
#1 DOUGLAS FIR

(35.5" DSH)
#2 WESTERN
RED CEDAR

(40" DSH)

# 3 SEQUOIA
(21.5" DSH)

#6 DOUGLAS FIR
(29" DSH)

#7 DOUGLAS FIR
(31.5" DSH)

A1.01

SITE PLAN/
TREE PLAN
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Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/14/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

N

AutoCAD SHX Text
(145)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(158)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(159)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(144)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(143)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(142)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(141)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(139)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(138)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(140)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(152)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(151)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(149)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(148)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(147)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(146)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(144)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(143)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(142)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(150)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(145)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(157)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(156)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(154)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(153)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(152)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(151)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(155)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(150)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(160)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(147)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(146)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(144)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(143)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(142)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(139)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(138)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(137)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(136)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(134)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(133)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(132)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(131)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(129)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(128)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(140)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(135)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(130)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(136)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(134)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(133)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(132)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(135)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(144)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(143)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(142)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(141)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(139)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(138)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(137)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(136)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(134)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(133)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(132)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(131)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(140)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(135)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(149)

AutoCAD SHX Text
(148)

AutoCAD SHX Text
YL

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'DWY

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOT 8

AutoCAD SHX Text
SE 62ND ST

AutoCAD SHX Text
12"CRW

AutoCAD SHX Text
6"CRW



14
'-0

"

14'-0"

GYM

SPA

DECK

ROOFLINE ABOVE

11
'-0

" F
OL

D/
SL

ID
E 

DO
OR

CONC. OR
STONE STEP

CONC. FOUNDATION BELOW

6'-
0"

6'-0"

PIER FOOTING BELOW,
TYP.

PL
AN

TE
R

WOOD GUARD RAIL

2'-0"

9'-
0"

STONE OR PRE-CAST CONC.
COPING (THICKNESS TBD)

28'-8 3/4"

19
'-6

"

20'-6"

DURAVIT "DARLING NEW"
#254509 WALL MOUNT TOILET
W/ GEBERIT IN-WALL CARRIER
AND DUAL FLUSH PLATE

24" W. SUBZERO #DEU2450R
UNDERCOUNTER FRIDGE

ELKAY #ELG16FB STAINLESS
UNDERMOUNT BAR SINK W/
HANSGROHE METRIS S
SINGLE HOLE FAUCET

SOLID SURFACE CTOP TO BE
DETERMINED

SHELF ABOVE

3'-0"

ADJUSTABLE SHELVING
CHASEWAY

TP NICHE

18"
NICHE

MIRROR WALL W/
BALLET BARRE

ENTRY

WOOD OR STEEL PLATE
PLANTER BOX

SEAT

CONC. OR
STONE STEP

OUTDOOR SHOWER

2'-6"

A2.01

FLOOR PLAN -
DETACHED
GYM

N

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN- DETACHED GYM

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/20/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02



6'-10"

33'-7 3/4"

14
'-2

"
8'-

2"

6'-
0"

ROOFLINE

GARAGE

8'-3"

LOFT ABOVE

BENCH

RIDGE LINE

LADDER STAIR

ROLL-UP
GARAGE DOOR
HOUSING ABOVE

UP

CAR LIFT

4'-8 3/4"

8'-3"

EQ
EQ

WORKROOM

GARAGE LOFTOPEN TO BELOW DN

13'-2"

2'-0"

13
'-4

 1/
2"

LADDER STAIR

ROLL-UP GARAGE
 DOOR HOUSING

RIDGE LINE

OPEN TO BELOW

A2.02

FLOOR PLAN -
GARAGEN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2 FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE LOFT

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/20/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE



CEDAR SHINGLES
(STAINED)

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

CUSTOM STEEL BENCH

3
A4.01

OPENCONC.
FOUNDATION

GUARDRAIL

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

2
A4.01

1
A4.01

STANDING SEAM
ROOF

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

OPEN

CUSTOM STEEL BENCH

CONC.
FOUNDATION

GUARDRAIL

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

1
A4.01

2
A4.01

CEDAR SHINGLES
(STAINED)

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

CUSTOM STEEL BENCH

GUARDRAIL

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

3
A4.01

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

OPEN CONC.
FOUNDATION

CEDAR SHINGLES
(STAINED)

CUSTOM STEEL BENCH

GUARDRAIL

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

A3.01

BUILDING ELEVATIONS -
DETACHED GYM

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"3 ELEVATION - SOUTH

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"1 ELEVATION - NORTH

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/14/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"4 ELEVATION - WEST

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"2 ELEVATION - EAST



EXISTING HOUSE
(NOT IN SCOPE)

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

ROLLING
GARAGE DOOR

15
'-1

"

1
A4.02

3
A4.02

4
A4.02

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

15
'-1

"

2
A4.02

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

15
'-1

"

2
A4.02

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

15
'-1

"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

1
A4.02

3
A4.02

4
A4.02

A3.02

BUILDING ELEVATIONS -
GARAGE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1 ELEVATION - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2 ELEVATION - EAST

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/14/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"4 ELEVATION - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3 ELEVATION - WEST



EXISTING GRADE

ROOF ASSEMBLY

· STANDING SEAM ROOF
· SELF ADHERED UNDERLAYMENT
· ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCT
· JOISTS PER STRUCT
· 3" SPRAY FOAM
· BIBS INSULATION
· T&G WOOD CEILING

CABINET

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

· CEDAR SHINGLES (STAINED)
· CEDAR BREATHER MAT
· AIR AND WATER BARRIER
· SHEATHING PER STRUCT
· 2X6 STUDS PER STRUCT
· BIBS INSULATION

FLOOR ASSEMBLY

· FINISH MATERIAL TBD
· 3/4" ADVANTECH FLOOR SHEATHING
· JOISTS PER STRUCT
· BATT INSULATION
· VAPOR RETARDER W/SEAMS TAPED
· STAINED 1/2" T-111 OR MARINE

PLYWOOD

ROUTE SANITARY WASTE TO
EQUIPMENT VAULT & UNDERGROUND

WASTELINES & SHROUD BYND.
(CONFIRM LOC. W/ ARBORIST)

SITE BUILT HOT TUB

STONE COPING

DECK ASSEMBLY

· 3/4" THERMALLY TREATED ASH DECKING
· 2X TREATED JOISTS

GYM

MECH.
CHASE

8'-
6"

QUANTUM CLAD SLIDE-FOLD DOOR

OPEN

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

OPEN

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

16
'-2

 1/
2"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

DO
OR

 O
PE

NI
NG

WEEP HOLES

GYM

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

ROOF ASSEMBLY

· STANDING SEAM ROOF
· SELF ADHERED UNDERLAYMENT
· ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCT
· JOISTS PER STRUCT
· 3" SPRAY FOAM
· BIBS INSULATION
· T&G WOOD CEILING

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

· CEDAR SHINGLES (STAINED)
· CEDAR BREATHER MAT
· AIR AND WATER BARRIER
· SHEATHING PER STRUCT
· 2X6 STUDS PER STRUCT
· BIBS INSULATION

FLOOR ASSEMBLY

· FINISH MATERIAL TBD
· 3/4" ADVANTECH FLOOR SHEATHING
· JOISTS PER STRUCT
· BATT INSULATION
· VAPOR RETARDER W/SEAMS TAPED
· STAINED 1/2" T-111 OR MARINE

PLYWOOD

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

EXISTING GRADE

CUSTOM STEEL PLANTER;
ALIGN W/DECKING JOINTS

PT. BEAM PER
STRUCTURAL

PIER FOOTING, TYP.

GYM

EL. 172'-9.5"

T.O. F.F.
EL. 160'-0"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)

OPENOPEN

MECH.
CHASE

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 156'-7"

HE
IG

HT
 O

F S
TR

UC
TU

RE
(A

BO
VE

 A
BE

)

16
'-2

 1/
2"

8'-
6"

DO
OR

 O
PE

NI
NG

A4.01

SECTIONS -
DETACHED GYM

SCALE: 3/8"" = 1'-0"1 SECTION

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/20/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

SCALE: 3/8"" = 1'-0"2 SECTION
SCALE: 3/8"" = 1'-0"3 SECTION



GARAGE

1'-6"

9'-
8 3

/4"

8'-
0"

15
'-3

 1/
2"

2'-
0"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

PROPOSED ROOF

LINE OF EXISTING ROOF

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

4'-0"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

15
'-1

"

GARAGE

GARAGE  LOFT
LINE OF EXISTING ROOF

2'-
0"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

15
'-1

"

5'-4" 2'-0"

6'-
6 3

/4"
8'-

0"

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

OPEN

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

15
'-1

"

LINE OF EXISTING ROOF
GARAGE

T.O. ROOF (HIGH POINT)
EL. 161'-11"

T.O. F. F.
EL. 145'-1"

T.O. EXISTING ROOF
EL. 159'-11"

AVG. BUILDING ELEV.(ABE)
EL. 146'-10"

15
'-1

"

LINE OF EXISTING ROOF

GARAGE

OPEN

GARAGE LOFT

8'-
0"

A4.02

SECTIONS -
GARAGE

Issue Date Issue Descrip.

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave. NW Suite B
Seattle WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com

No.

Print Date

Sheet Title

Sheet Number

4/20/2022

7845 SE 62ND STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

McCONNELL
REMODEL 2.0

REGISTERED8693
ARCHITECT

MICHAEL J. MORA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

PERMIT SET

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

01/18/2022 PERMIT SET 01

04/18/2022 PERMIT SET 02

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2 SECTION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1 SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3 SECTION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"4 SECTION



THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

General Structural Notes

CRITERIA GEOTECHNICAL

RENOVATION

CONCRETE

ANCHORAGE

STEEL

S1.1

-

General
Structural Notes

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

General Structural Notes

WOOD

S1.2

-

General
Structural Notes

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



Foundation Plan

Plan Notes Legend

S2.1

1/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Detached
Gym

Foundation Plan

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



Roof Framing Plan

Plan Notes Legend

Main Floor Framing Plan

Plan Notes Legend

S2.2

1/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Detached
Gym Framing

Plans

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



Roof Framing Plan

Plan Notes Legend

Garage Floor/Framing Plan

Plan Notes Legend

S2.3

1/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Garage
Framing

Plans

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



12109

865

1 2 4

Typical HDU Holdown

Holdown Schedule
Plan

ScrewsMark Bolt
Anchor Min. A.B. Embed (D)

Stem Wall if 2x4
Holdown Post

if 2x6Footing

HDU Into Footing Option HDU Into Stem Wall Option

Typical HDU Holdown

Holdown Schedule
Plan

ScrewsMark Bolt
Anchor A.B.

Embed if 2x4
Holdown Post

if 2x6

Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings

Typical Slab Joints

Typical Stepped Footing

Pipe and Trench Locations

S3.1

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Typical
Concrete
Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



12109

8765

1 2 3 4Deck or Canopy Post Footing - Square Plinth Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade

Retaining Wall Schedule

H (ft.) B1
Stem Reinforcing

ts tfB2
Vert. Horiz. Longit.Top

Footing Reinforcing

Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade & High Grade

New Post Footing W/ Existing Slab on Grade - CB/CBSQ

S3.2

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Foundation
Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



12109

865

1 2 4

Sistering Schedule for Multi Beams

Typical Top Plate Splice

Typical Header Support w/2 Bearing Studs

Typical Shearwall Construction

Typical Shearwall Intersections

Shearwall Schedule

Mark Sheathing
Panel Edge

Nailing
Top Plate Connection
if TJI if Wood at Wood at Concrete

Base Plate Connection

Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side)
S4.1

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Typical
 Wood Framing

Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



1211109

8765

1 2 3 4

Exterior Bearing WallRidge Beam w/ LRU Hangers

Interior Shearwall ParallelTypical Flush Beam

Beam & PostInterior Bearing Wall
S4.2

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Wood Framing
Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



1211109

8765

1 2 3 4

S4.3

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Wood Framing
Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



1211109

8765

1 2 3 4

S4.4

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Wood Framing
Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com



1211109

8765

1 2 3 4

S5.1

3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.

Steel Details

SHEET NO:

PROJECT NO:

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

ISSUE:

ARCHITECT:

PROJECT TITLE:

REVISIONS:

Plan Review
Comments

APPROVED:

CHECKED:

DESIGN:

DRAWN:

April 26, 2022

JURISDICTIONAL APPROVAL STAMP:

00894-2021-08

January 18, 2022

McConnell Remodel 2.0
7845 SE 62nd Street
Mercer Island, WA  98040

DJS

NHD

DJS

DJS

PERMIT

p: 206.443.6212                   ssfengineers.com
2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA  98121

Copyright 2021 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

p: 253.284.9470                  ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA  98402

Heliotrope Architects PLLC
5140 Ballard Ave NW Suite B
Seattle, WA 98107
www.heliotropearchitects.com


	A0.00 PROJECT INFORMATION
	C0.00  CIVIL COVER SHEET
	C1.00 DEMO- TESC PLAN
	C1.10 TESC DETAILS
	C2.00 CIVIL SITE PLAN
	C2.10 SITE DETAILS
	A1.00 SITE PLAN/TREE PLAN
	A2.01 FLOOR PLAN - DETACHED GYM
	A2.02 FLOOR PLAN - GARAGE
	A3.01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS- DETACHED GYM
	A3.02 BUILDING ELEVATIONS- GARAGE
	A4.01 SECTIONS- DETACHED GYM
	A4.02 SECTIONS- GARAGE
	S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
	S1.2 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
	S2.1 DETACHED GYM FOUNDATION PLAN
	S2.2 DETACHED GYM FRAMING PLANS
	S2.3 GARAGE FRAMING PLANS
	S3.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
	S3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
	S4.1 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
	S4.2 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
	S4.3 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
	S4.4 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
	S5.1 STEEL DETAILS



